Wednesday Series 1

Bayview, ldaho

Results are provisional as of 22:27 on July 2, 2025

WED Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 16, Scoring system: NHC

Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo TCF |R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett
1st | Mr. Pringle|Choate |Gary MacDonald |9 0.934 |(2.0) 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.0 |6.0
27
2nd | Show Baltic 35 | Jacob Sheetz 69141 0.960 |(17.0 DNC)|1.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 30.0 |13.0
Faith
3rd | Aisling Hunter |Jimmy Candelaria | 000 0.888 4.0 3.0 (5.0) 4.0 2.0 3.0 21.0 |16.0
33.5
4th  |[unnamed] | SJ 23 Terry Thoren 553 0.761 /1.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 (7.0 DNC) | 2.0 35.0 |18.0
5th | Shimayin |Hunter |Marc Kroetch 000 0.937 (17.0 DNC) 17.0 DNC |6.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 55.0 |38.0
356
7th | Black SJ 28 Laramie 247 0.842 (17.0DNC)|7.0 10.0 8.0 5.0 17.0 DNC | 64.0 (47.0
Magic
6th | Fresh Air |SJ 7.7 |Aaron Sheetz 183 0.865|(17.0 DNC) |5.0 17.0 DNC |17.0 DNC 3.0 5.0 64.0 47.0
E-Bikes
8th | Windhover  Cal 35-2 | Wayne Gordon 000 0.937 6.0 8.0 (7.0 DNC) |17.0 DNC | 8.0 9.0 65.0 48.0
10th | Peregrine |SJ 7.7 |Mike Finch 59557 0.865|(17.0 DNC) 4.0 8.0 6.0 17.0 DNC |17.0 DNC |69.0 |52.0
9th |Fresh Air |Islander | Marc Kroetch 29636 0.896 (3.0 (17.0DNC)|17.0DNC |17.0DNC 7.0 8.0 69.0 |52.0
36 (Mike Finch)
11th | Free Ride |Newport | Dave Norton 000 0.869 (17.0 DNC) 17.0DNC |7.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 70.0 |53.0

30 MK3
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#r5wed
#r6wed

Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo TCF |R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett
12th | Rival Erickson | Jason Taft 39474 10.962 (7.0 (17.0 DNC) |9.0 7.0 17.0 DNC |17.0DNC 74.0 |57.0
37
13th | Journey | Merit 25 |Guy Doran 254 0.906 (17.0 DNC) 17.0DNC |3.0 17.0 DNC |17.0 DNC [17.0 DNC |88.0 |71.0
14th | Prime Capri 25 | Anthony Covelli | 187 0.906 5.0 (17.0DNC)|17.0DNC |17.0DNC |17.0 DNC |17.0 DNC 90.0 |73.0
Time
15th | Wind SJ 23 Rich Allen 468 0.761 | (17.0 DNC) 17.0DNC |17.0DNC |17.0DNC|17.0DNC |7.0 92.0 |75.0
Ripper
16th | Bohemian | Catalina |Laura Wright 3827 0.835|(17.0DNC)|17.0 DNC |17.0 DNC |17.0 DNC 9.0 17.0 DNC |94.0 |77.0
2 25
WED RED Fleet
Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 4, Scoring system: NHC
Rank | Boat Class HelmName SailNo TCF R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total | Nett
1st | Breakaway |J80 Gary Ball 53 0.950 | (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0/2.0/1.0 8.0 |6.0
2nd |AMITIE J70 Paul Franz 1360 |0.935|1.0 2.0 (5.0DNC) 4.0/3.0|3.0 18.0 |13.0
3rd | Kestrel J29 Forest Bell 59983 | 0.970 | (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC | 2.0 2.0/1.0 5.0DNC 20.0 |15.0
4th | A Foot Short | Esse 850 | Steve Straughen | 71 1.035 (5.0 DNC) | 3.0 3.0 3.04.0/20 20.0 |15.0

R1 - WED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time
SailNo TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

Rank Boat Class HelmName
1 [unnamed] | SJ 23 Terry Thoren
2 Mr. Pringle |Choate 27 |Gary MacDonald

553
9

0.761/0.39.40 |0.30.11 1.0
0.934/0.33.21 |0.31.09 2.0

3 Fresh Air | Islander 36 | Marc Kroetch (Mike Finch) | 29636 | 0.896 0.35.16 |0.31.36 3.0
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#r5wed_red
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Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo  TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

4 Aisling Hunter 33.5 | Jimmy Candelaria 000 0.888 0.38.12 |0.33.55 4.0

5 Prime Time | Capri 25 Anthony Covelli 187 0.906 1 0.38.38 |0.35.00 5.0

6 Windhover | Cal 35-2 Wayne Gordon 000 0.937/0.38.12 |0.35.48 6.0

7 Rival Erickson 37 | Jason Taft 39474 10.962 | 0.57.11 0.55.01 7.0
R2 - WED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo | TCF Elapsed Corrected | Points
1 Show Faith Baltic 35 Jacob Sheetz 69141 0.960|0.39.27 |0.37.52 1.0
2 Mr. Pringle Choate 27 |Gary MacDonald |9 0.934/0.42.47 /0.39.58 2.0
3 Aisling Hunter 33.5 | Jimmy Candelaria | 000 0.888 0.46.17 |0.41.06 3.0
4 Peregrine SJ7.7 Mike Finch 59557 |0.8650.48.17 |0.41.46 4.0
5 Fresh Air E-Bikes |SJ 7.7 Aaron Sheetz 183 0.865 0.54.53 |0.47.28 5.0
6 [unnamed] SJ 23 Terry Thoren 553 0.761 1.02.43 |0.47.44 6.0
7 Black Magic SJ 28 Laramie 247 0.842 1.05.08 |0.54.51 7.0
8 Windhover Cal 35-2 Wayne Gordon 000 0.937 /1.06.41 |1.02.29 8.0
R3 - WED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo TCF Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Mr. Pringle | Choate 27 Gary MacDonald |9 0.934/0.26.13 |0.24.29 1.0
2 Show Faith |Baltic 35 Jacob Sheetz 69141 0.960|0.25.56 |0.24.54 2.0

3 Journey Merit 25 Guy Doran 254 0.906 0.28.26 |0.25.46 3.0



Rank

© | 00 N[O | 01 b~

Rank

Ol N O O bh W |IDN|PF

Boat
[unnamed]
Aisling
Shimayin
Free Ride
Peregrine
Rival

Black Magic

Boat

Mr. Pringle
Show Faith
Shimayin
Aisling
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Peregrine
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Black Magic
Free Ride

Class HelmName

SJ 23 Terry Thoren 553 0.761
Hunter 33.5 Jimmy Candelaria 000 0.888
Hunter 356 Marc Kroetch 000 0.937
Newport 30 MK3 | Dave Norton 000 0.869
SJ7.7 Mike Finch 59557 |0.865
Erickson 37 Jason Taft 39474 10.962
SJ 28 Laramie 247 0.842

R4 - WED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

Class HelmName SailNo TCF

Choate 27 Gary MacDonald |9 0.934
Baltic 35 Jacob Sheetz 69141 0.960
Hunter 356 Marc Kroetch 000 0.937
Hunter 33.5 Jimmy Candelaria | 000 0.888
SJ 23 Terry Thoren 553 0.761
SJ7.7 Mike Finch 59557 0.865
Erickson 37 Jason Taft 39474 10.962
SJ 28 Laramie 247 0.842
Newport 30 MK3 | Dave Norton 000 0.869

R5 - WED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

0.38.07
0.33.30
0.34.06
0.37.34
0.41.25
0.38.43
0.44.52

Elapsed
0.27.53
0.27.28
0.28.40
0.30.26
0.37.17
0.37.20
0.34.54
0.40.07
0.39.32

0.29.00
0.29.45
0.31.57
0.32.39
0.35.50
0.37.15
0.37.47

Corrected
0.26.03
0.26.22
0.26.52
0.27.01
0.28.22
0.32.18
0.33.34
0.33.47
0.34.21

SailNo TCF Elapsed Corrected Points
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Boat
Mr. Pringle
Aisling

Fresh Air E-Bikes

Show Faith
Black Magic
Shimayin
Fresh Air
Windhover
Bohemian 2
Free Ride

Boat

Mr. Pringle
[unnamed]
Aisling
Show Faith

Fresh Air E-Bikes

Shimayin
Wind Ripper
Fresh Air
Windhover
Free Ride

Class
Choate 27
Hunter 33.5
SJ7.7
Baltic 35
SJ 28
Hunter 356
Islander 36
Cal 35-2
Catalina 25

HelmName

Gary MacDonald

Jimmy Candelaria

Aaron Sheetz

Jacob Sheetz

Laramie

Marc Kroetch

Marc Kroetch (Mike Finch)
Wayne Gordon

Laura Wright

Newport 30 MK3 | Dave Norton

Class
Choate 27
SJ 23
Hunter 33.5
Baltic 35
SJ7.7
Hunter 356
SJ 23
Islander 36
Cal 35-2

R6 - WED Fleet

HelmName

Gary MacDonald

Terry Thoren

Jimmy Candelaria

Jacob Sheetz

Aaron Sheetz

Marc Kroetch

Rich Allen

Marc Kroetch (Mike Finch)
Wayne Gordon

Newport 30 MK3 | Dave Norton

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

SailNo TCF

9 0.934
000 0.888
183 0.865
69141 |0.960
247 0.842
000 0.937
29636 |0.896
000 0.937
3827 10.835
000 0.869
SailNo TCF

9 0.934
553 0.761
000 0.888
69141 |0.960
183 0.865
000 0.937
468 0.761
29636 |0.896
000 0.937
000 0.869

Elapsed
0.29.59
0.43.53
0.45.05
0.41.21
0.50.28
0.47.46
0.51.27
0.50.16
0.58.23
0.56.27

Elapsed
0.49.26
1.00.55
0.53.27
0.50.32
0.58.30
0.56.31
01.15.48
01.11.03
01.08.24
01.13.55

Corrected
0.28.00
0.38.58
0.39.00
0.39.42
0.42.30
0.44.45
0.46.06
0.47.06
0.48.45
0.49.03

Corrected
0.46.10
0.46.21
0.47.28
0.48.31
0.50.36
0.52.57
0.57.41
1.03.40
1.04.05
1.04.14

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0



R1 - WED RED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time
Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo | TCF Elapsed Corrected Points
1 AMITIE J70 |Paul Franz |1360 0.935 0.30.27 |0.28.28 1.0
2 Breakaway | J80 | Gary Ball |53 0.950/0.32.51 |0.31.12 2.0

R2 - WED RED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo | TCF |Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Breakaway |J80 Gary Ball 53 0.950 0.36.50 |0.35.00 1.0
2 AMITIE J70 Paul Franz 1360 |0.935/0.40.08 |0.37.31 2.0

3 A Foot Short | Esse 850 | Steve Straughen | 71 1.035/0.40.57 |0.42.23 3.0

R3 - WED RED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo | TCF Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Breakaway |J80 Gary Ball 53 0.9500.23.44 |0.22.33 1.0
2 Kestrel J29 Forest Bell 59983 |0.9700.24.54 |0.24.09 2.0

3 A Foot Short | Esse 850 | Steve Straughen | 71 1.035/0.27.11 |0.28.08 3.0

R4 - WED RED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time



Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo  TCF |Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Breakaway |J80 Gary Ball 53 0.950 0.25.56 |0.24.38 1.0
2 Kestrel J29 Forest Bell 59983 |0.9700.25.55 |0.25.08 2.0
3 A Foot Short | Esse 850 | Steve Straughen | 71 1.035/0.24.54 |0.25.46 3.0
4 AMITIE J70 Paul Franz 1360 [0.935/0.28.29 |0.26.38 4.0

R5 - WED RED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo | TCF Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Kestrel J29 Forest Bell 59983 | 0.970/0.38.39 0.37.29 1.0
2 Breakaway |J80 Gary Ball 53 0.950/0.40.26 |0.38.25 2.0
3 AMITIE J70 Paul Franz 1360 |0.935/0.41.14 |0.38.33 3.0
4 A Foot Short | Esse 850 | Steve Straughen | 71 1.035/0.37.54 |0.39.14 4.0

R6 - WED RED Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time

Rank Boat Class HelmName SailNo  TCF Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Breakaway |J80 Gary Ball 53 0.9500.50.45 |0.48.13 1.0
2 A Foot Short | Esse 850 | Steve Straughen | 71 1.035/0.46.41 |0.48.19 2.0
3 AMITIE J70 Paul Franz 1360 |0.935/0.52.31 |0.49.06 3.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.33.00
www.sailwave.com
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